

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4532 OF 2025

Amit Balasaheb Javalkar

....PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra School Education AndRESPONDENT
Sports Department And Ors

Senior Advocate Mr. Suresh Pakale a/w Mr. Nilesh Desai for
Petitioner

Smt.. P.M. J. Deshpande, A.G.P for State-Respondent

Nos.1,2,3,5,6

& 9

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAVINDRA V.
GHUGE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ASHWIN D.
BHOBE, JJ**

DATE : 8th April, 2025

P.C. :

S.O. 09/04/2025 Part-Heard.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)